financial liabilities held at 31 December 2017 and 31 December 2016; and
•	 The impact on equity is the same as the impact on profit before tax and ignores the effects of deferred tax, if any.

Commodity price risk
The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in prevailing market commodity prices (primarily crude oil) on the oil and gas it produces.
The Group’s policy is to manage these risks through the use of derivative financial instruments.

The following table summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in commodity prices on the fair value of derivative financial
instruments. The impact on equity is the same as the impact on profit before tax as these derivative financial instruments have not been
designated as hedges and are classified as held-for-trading.

The analysis is based on derivative contracts existing at the balance sheet date, with the assumption that crude oil price moves 15% over all future
periods, with all other variables held constant. Management believe that 15% is a reasonable sensitivity based on forward forecasts of estimated
oil price volatility.
				   Increase/(decrease) in profit
				   before tax  and equity
					   31 December 	 31 December
					   2017 	 2016
					   £000	 £000

15% increase in the price of oil					   4,396	 3,001
15% decrease in the price of oil					   (4,396)	 (3,001)

STRATEGIC REPO
RT

CO
RPO

RATE GO
VERN

AN
CE

FIN
AN

CIAL STATEM
EN

TS

WWW.IGASPLC.COM

IGas Energy plc Annual report and accounts 2017 85

24 Financial instruments and risk management continued
Foreign currency risk
The Group has transactional currency exposures. Such exposure arises from sales, purchases or financing in currencies other than the UK pound
sterling, the functional currency of all Group companies. The Group’s sales are denominated in US dollars, and approximately 5% of costs are
denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the Group, primarily US dollars. The Group borrowings are also denominated in
US dollars. The Group’s exposure to other currencies is not considered to be material.

The following table summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in the US dollar/pound sterling exchange rate on the financial assets